
144 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [JANUARY 20, 1950. 

Second Schedule. 
Prescribed Fees. s. d. 

New buildings o:f an area of five squares or less 5 O 
New buildings of an area o:f more than five 

squares, per square 1 O 

Addition or alteration to buildings, per £100 
(minimum fee 5s.) 5 O 

Garages and outbuildings (new buildings or addi-
tions or alterations to) . . . . . . 2 6 

Removal o:f Buildings. 
For inspection only o:f a building not in the district 

whether removal is approved or not-Minimum £2 2s., 
up to 10 miles. Over 10 miles, £2 2s. plus ls. per mile 
:for each mile over. 

For inspection of a building within the district, 
whether 1·emoval is approved or not-£2 2s. 

Fees for permit additional to inspection :fee. 

THE W.A. INDTJSTRIAL GAZETTE. 

(Published Quarterly.) 

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven 
shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy 
Two shillings and sixpence. 

The subscription may be sent to the Government 
Printer, Perth. 

The publication contains reports of all proceedings 
of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all 
Industrial .Agreements, and matter of a similar indus• 
trial nature. 

To estimate the COdt of an advertisement, count nine 
words to a line; heading, signature, and date being 
reckoned as separate lines. 

All fees are payable in advance. Remittance;, should 
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex­
change must be added to cheques. 

All communicationa should be addressed to '' The 
Government Printer, Perth.'' 

Administration A<:!t 
Appointments 
Arbitration Court .. 
Architects Act 

CONTENTS. 

Aasociations Incorporation 
Chief Secretary's Department 
Commissioners for Declarations 
Companies 
Crown Law Department .. 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Electoral 
Fisheries 
Forestry 
Health Department 
Industrial Arbitration 
.Justices of the Peace 
Lands Department 
Land Suryeyors Licensing Board 
Land Titles . . . . . . 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council .. 
Parliament prorogued 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier's Department 
Proclama tious 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Service Holiday 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General .. 

Page 

84-5, 115, 
J.2!:l·Jl 

126, l3ll 
116-26 
110-H 

128-9 
85-6, 95 

!:15 
128 

9t> 
129-31 

95 
95-6 

88 
95 

116-26 

89-94, 

95 
86-9, 96-104 

104-5 
105 
115 

. . 9,2', 107-8 
126-7 

94, 108-10 
88-94 

85 
129 

85, 95 
85-7 

94 
94 

130-1 

Rights in Water and Irrigation Act 

105-10, 131-44 
115 
107 

131-44 
114 

Road Boards 89-91, 103-4, 
'render Board 
Tenders invited 
Traffic Act-Regulations 
Transfer of Land 
Vermin Boards 
Water Boards 
Water Supply, etc., Department 
Western Australian Marine Act .. 

105-6, 114 
106 
105 
115 
93 

92-3, 107-8 
85-6 

33098/50 By Authority: WILLUM H. WYATT, Government Printer, Perth 


