## Second Schedule. Prescribed Fees. s. d. New buildings of an area of five squares or less 5 0 New buildings of an area of more than five squares, per square ..... Addition or alteration to buildings, per £100 (minimum fee 5s.) 5 0 . . . . Garages and outbuildings (new buildings or addi-2 6 tions or alterations to) Removal of Buildings. For inspection only of a building not in the district whether removal is approved or not—Minimum £2 2s., up to 10 miles. Over 10 miles, £2 2s. plus 1s. per mile for each mile over.

For inspection of a building within the district, whether removal is approved or not—£2 2s.

Fees for permit additional to inspection fee.

## THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.

## (Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy Two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

## CONTENTS.

				Page
Administration Act				-
	٠.	04.5	115 16	129-31
Arbitration Court	• •	94-0,	115, 12	
	• •	• •	• •	116-26
Associations Incorporation	٠.	• •	• •	110-14
Chief Secretary's Department	• •	• •	••	128-9
Commissioners for Declarations	• •	• •		5-6, 95
		• •	• •	95
Companies	• •	• •	• •	128
Crown Law Department	• •	• •	• •	95
Deceased Persons' Estates	• •		• •	129-31
Electoral	• •	• •	• •	95
Fisheries	• •	• •	• •	95-6
Forestry	• •		• •	88
Health Department	• •	• •	• •	95
Industrial Arbitration		• •	• •	116-26
Justices of the Peace	· •			95
Lands Department			86-9,	96-104
Land Surveyors Licensing Boar	d		• •	104-5
Land Titles				105
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate				115
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc	e.		9.2	, 107-8
Mines Department				126-7
Municipalities			94,	108-10
Orders in Council				88-94
Parliament prorogued				85
Partnerships dissolved				129
Premier's Department				85, 95
Proclamations				85-7
Public Service Commissioner				94
Public Service Holiday				94
Public Trustee				130-1
Public Works Department		89-94.	105-10,	131-44
Registrar General			•••	115
Rights in Water and Irrigation	À	et	• •	107
Road Boards		89-91.	103-4,	131-44
Tender Board	• •	00 01,	200 2,	114
Tenders invited		• •	105	-6, 114
Traffic Act—Regulations	٠.	• •		106
		• •	• • •	105
	٠.	• •	• • •	115
Vermin Boards	• •	• •		93
Water Boards Water Supply, etc., Departmen	· ·	• •	02.3	, 107-8
water supply, etc., Departmen	U	• •	<i>θ</i> μ-θ,	85-6
Western Australian Marine Act	• •	• •	• •	00-0